
2022 University of Wisconsin La Crosse Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 13, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-18   Conf: 16-12   Home: 10-7   Away: 10-5   Neutral: 4-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (205), Opp (189)   DPs Turned: Team (8), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Carney (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Hamilton (2), LaRonge (2), Urlaub (2), Opp (15)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Mach 2, Redman 2, Bouche 1, Totals , Opp
(1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (61-74), Urlaub (24-29), Seveska (10-11), Matl (5-5), Mach (4-6), Schmitt (4-4), Bryant (3-5), Hamilton (3-3),
LaRonge (3-4), Redman (2-2), Bouche (1-1), Mizgalski (1-3), Phillips (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
19 Born, Mac .406 24-24 96 30 39 4 1 11 39 78 .813 9 4 10 0 .468 2 0 4-5 37 37 6 .925
20 Olver, Jack .388 24-24 103 23 40 10 0 4 19 62 .602 9 0 13 1 .430 2 0 1-1 20 46 5 .930
15 Nelsen, Tommy .347 21-21 95 15 33 11 0 3 23 53 .558 4 0 19 0 .366 2 0 1-4 45 0 2 .957
7 Wizner, Jonathan .339 18-16 59 11 20 5 0 1 11 28 .475 7 3 11 0 .429 1 2 1-1 12 9 1 .955
34 Urlaub, Tim .329 22-19 76 20 25 7 0 2 17 38 .500 8 5 9 0 .422 1 0 2-4 135 10 3 .980
44 Seaman, George .298 22-21 84 17 25 4 0 7 22 50 .595 11 2 14 0 .392 0 0 3-3 145 12 0 1.000
12 Roesler, Connor .267 19-19 75 14 20 3 1 3 11 34 .453 5 2 16 1 .325 1 1 1-3 21 36 5 .919
8 Carney, Zach .255 23-23 102 24 26 2 0 2 13 34 .333 8 4 16 0 .333 0 1 8-9 51 0 0 1.000
32 LaRonge, Ben .429 5-5 14 3 6 1 0 0 1 7 .500 0 2 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 38 6 2 .957
24 Williams, Jordan .419 14-11 43 10 18 4 0 0 6 22 .512 6 5 6 0 .527 1 1 3-5 16 0 1 .941
5 Schraepfer, Colton .333 14-10 36 11 12 1 0 0 4 13 .361 4 1 6 0 .415 0 1 5-6 11 2 2 .867
30 Vivian, Anthony .250 3-3 8 2 2 0 0 2 3 8 1.000 1 1 3 0 .400 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
6 Kelly, Jack .200 7-6 15 0 3 1 0 0 1 4 .267 1 0 7 0 .250 0 0 1-1 13 0 1 .929
16 Pye, Logan .200 3-2 5 2 1 0 0 1 4 4 .800 0 1 3 0 .286 1 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
2 Hamilton, Ty .182 6-2 11 4 2 0 0 1 1 5 .455 3 0 2 1 .357 0 0 0-0 27 2 0 1.000
18 Hans, Spencer .167 6-1 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 1 0 4 0 .286 0 0 0-0 2 5 1 .875
10 Rajkovich, Andrew .156 13-8 32 2 5 1 0 0 2 6 .188 4 1 11 0 .263 1 0 0-1 24 1 1 .962
3 Moran, Jack .000 6-1 6 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 2 5 0 1.000
23 DeBruin, Jacob .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
45 Rae, James .000 2-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
36 Shamban, Jacob .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .320 24-24 869 191 278 54 2 37 178 447 .514 84 31 155 3 .395 12 6 30-43 614 205 36 .958
Opponents .294 24-24 836 151 246 44 4 32 139 394 .471 79 20 205 4 .364 13 9 31-38 603 213 42 .951

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
99 Fassbender, Mitchel 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 2 0 0 5 1 0 0 .222 0 0 0 0 0
29 Piranio, Preston 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 1 4.2 5 3 0 4 6 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
21 Bryant, Jacob 3.12 1-2 5 5 1 1-0 0 26.0 32 17 9 5 31 4 0 2 .305 1 6 1 2 3
28 Matl, Caleb 3.67 3-0 9 1 0 0-1 3 27.0 19 11 11 8 35 6 0 3 .194 0 1 0 1 1
17 Schmitt, Brady 4.67 3-0 6 4 0 0-1 0 27.0 39 17 14 5 24 9 0 3 .331 3 1 1 2 1
22 Phillips, Sawyer 5.28 0-0 6 1 0 0-0 0 15.1 17 10 9 3 10 1 0 2 .270 2 1 0 2 0
25 Mach, Alex 6.00 1-2 6 5 1 0-0 0 33.0 41 24 22 12 30 6 1 11 .301 3 1 1 0 2
26 Bouche, Tucker 6.55 1-1 8 0 0 0-1 0 11.0 10 10 8 9 4 3 0 2 .233 4 2 0 2 0
4 Perinovic, Jack 6.75 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 6 3 3 3 7 2 0 0 .333 0 1 0 0 0
13 Seveska, Chris 7.15 1-1 7 4 0 0-0 1 22.2 32 26 18 17 27 5 0 6 .327 4 2 0 2 0
9 Redman, Alex 7.25 3-2 6 3 0 0-1 0 22.1 29 19 18 8 21 6 2 3 .319 3 2 0 1 1
11 Mizgalski, Jack 8.38 1-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 9.2 14 9 9 5 5 1 1 0 .378 3 3 0 1 1
Totals 5.32 15-9 63 24 2 3 5 204.2 246 151 121 79 205 44 4 32 .294 23 20 3 13 9
Opponents 7.34 9-15 67 24 3 0 2 201.0 278 191 164 84 155 54 2 37 .320 19 31 1 12 6



2022 University of Wisconsin La Crosse Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 13, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
44 Seaman, George 157 145 12 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
8 Carney, Zach 51 51 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Hamilton, Ty 29 27 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 2 0
3 Moran, Jack 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Redman, Alex 7 0 7 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
22 Phillips, Sawyer 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
30 Vivian, Anthony 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Seveska, Chris 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 10 1 .909 0 0
26 Bouche, Tucker 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
28 Matl, Caleb 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
11 Mizgalski, Jack 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
16 Pye, Logan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 DeBruin, Jacob 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Rae, James 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Urlaub, Tim 148 135 10 3 .980 0 24 5 .828 2 1
10 Rajkovich, Andrew 26 24 1 1 .962 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Nelsen, Tommy 47 45 0 2 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 LaRonge, Ben 46 38 6 2 .957 0 3 1 .750 2 0
7 Wizner, Jonathan 22 12 9 1 .955 2 0 0 — 0 0
24 Williams, Jordan 17 16 0 1 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Olver, Jack 71 20 46 5 .930 3 0 0 — 0 0
6 Kelly, Jack 14 13 0 1 .929 2 0 0 — 0 0
19 Born, Mac 80 37 37 6 .925 4 0 0 — 0 0
12 Roesler, Connor 62 21 36 5 .919 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Hans, Spencer 8 2 5 1 .875 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Schmitt, Brady 8 0 7 1 .875 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
5 Schraepfer, Colton 15 11 2 2 .867 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Mach, Alex 12 4 6 2 .833 0 4 2 .667 0 0
21 Bryant, Jacob 7 1 4 2 .714 0 3 2 .600 0 0
29 Piranio, Preston 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
99 Fassbender, Mitchel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Perinovic, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Shamban, Jacob 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 855 614 205 36 .958 18 30 6 .824 6 1
Opponents 858 603 213 42 .951 19 30 12 .706 15 0


